7	To the
	1. Name of



Ports PTO-1595 (Rav. 09/94) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RE 1029	VERTE.081C1
YA I'ĔŃĨ	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Tom Nicolosi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yi Wu	Name: Goldfinger Technologies, LLC
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 10/08/2001 Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 6330 Hedgewood Drive - #150
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Allentown
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	State: _PA
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: USA Zip: 18106
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	~
Other	9 7
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/742,214	B. Patent No.(s)
	NCE IS IT
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:_Brian L. Beiles	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Cozen O'Connor	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
The Atrium	
Street Address: 1900 Market St.	☐ Enclosed
City: Philadelphia	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: PA Zip: 19103	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: 215 665-7244	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: 215 701-2044	Expiration Date
Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1275
Ellidii Addi 855	Authorized User Name Cozen O'Connor
9. Signature: Brisin J. Belle	12/i/04
Signature Brian L. Belles	Date Total number of pages including cover 2f
	sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 2/22 * RCVD AT 12/1/2004 11:03:54 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:215 665 2013 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-14

12/08/2004 GTDN11

CENTRAL

DEC 0 1 2004

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTORS TO VERTEQ. INC.

PAGE 5/22 * RCVD AT 12/1/2004 11:03:54 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:215 665 2013 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-14

PATENT REEL: 016041 FRAME: 0129

PATENT

Client Code: VERTE.081A

Page 1

Application No.: 09/906,384 Filing Date: July 16, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Tom Nicolosi, a United States citizen, residing at 22976 Luciana, Mission Viejo, CA 92691, and Yi Wu, a citizen of The Peoples Republic of China, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a MEGASONIC CLEANER PROBE SYSTEM WITH GASIFIED FLUID for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 09/906,384, Filing Date July 16, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, VERTEQ, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation, with its principal place of business at P.O. Box 35033, Santa Ana, CA 92705-6033 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 8 day of October , 2001

Thomas Newson /

STATE OF California } country of Orange } ss.

On Ot 8,2001, before me, <u>Catherine Medien</u>, personally appeared Tom Nicolosi personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity(ies), and that by their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

CATHERINE MCLAREN
Commission # 1274342
Noticy Public - Collismic S
Overage County
Mv Comm. Biplies Sep 12, 2004

Notary Signature

PAGE 6/22 * RCVD AT 12/1/2004 11:03:54 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:215 665 2013 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-14

REEL: 016041 FRAME: 0130

215-665-2013

T-808 P.007/022 F-814

PATENT

Client Code: VERTE.081A

Application No.: 09/906,384 Filing Date: July 16, 2001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 28 day of September, 2001.

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Orange

of 28, 2001, before me, Catherine Melanen, personally appeared Yi Wu personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity(ies), and that by their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Change Courty My Cornt. Between 22, 2204 Hotory Public - Contry COLUMBION & ISLAND CYTHERINE WOLLARD

H:\DOCS\MJK\MJK-3121.DOC 091801

RECORDED: 12/01/2004

CATHERINE MCLAREN Commission # 1274342 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Explica Sep 12,2004

PAGE 7/22 * RCVD AT 12/1/2004 11:03:54 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:215 665 2013 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-14

PATENT REEL: 016041 FRAME: 0131